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Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

•
WaterResources Department

NorthMall Office Building
725 SummerStreetNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266
503-986-0900

FAX503-986-0904

March 9, 2010

DOROTHY SIMS
2316 JULIACOURT
PINOLE,CA94564

RE: Certificate Correction

Enclosed is a newCertificate # 86121 issued to correct the name on the Certificate
# 47267, and supersedes Certificate # 47267.

Ifyou have any questions regarding this certificate please contact the transfer
section at 503-986-0883.

Sincerely,

SarahHenderson .
Executive Support

cc: Watermaster #11
Transfer FileT-3286

enclosure



..
STAIB OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT
:

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DOROTHY LIVINGSTON SIMS
2316 JULIA COURT
PINOLE, CA 94564

confirms the right to use the waters ofCROOKED RIVER, a tributary ofDESCHUTES RIVER, for
IRRlGATION of 34.2 ACRES. .

This rightwas confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court ofthe State ofOregon for CROOK COUNTY.
The decree is ofrecord at Salem, in the Order Record oftheWATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in
Volume 1, at Page 449. The date ofpriority is 1903.

The amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to anamount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.43 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs), the total quantity being limited to four (4.0)
acre feet per acre during each year. The use hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation system
ordered by the proper state officer.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC Q - Q MEASURED DISTANCES

14 S 14 E W.M. 20 - 270 FEET NORTHAND 190 FEET WEST
SE SE FROMTHE SE CORNEROF SECTION 20

A description of the place ofuse to which this right isappurtenant is as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC Q-Q ACRES
14 S 14 E W.M. 20 NE NW 7.1
14S 14 E W.M. 20 NWNW 22.1
14S 14E WM. 20 SWNW 5.0

TOTAL: 34.2
,

This certificate corrects scrivener errors in the certificate recorded at page 47267, State Record ofWater
Right Certificates. Certificate 47267 was issuedto confirm the change in point ofdiversion authorized
by an order of the director entered onMay 25, 1976, and recorded in Special Order Volume27, pages
209 to 211, approving Transfer Application T-3286.

Certificate 47267 was incorrectly issued in the name ofLow Line Ditch Company. The order directed
that a certificate be issued to Dorothy B. Sims upon a determination of satisfactory proofofcompletion
of the authorized change in point of diversion. This corrected certificate supersedes certificate 47267.. . .

T-3286-cf-c47267-correct Page 1 of2 86121



The said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. The right
to the use of thewater for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place ofuse herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed_$, fl2,2or>

..4
,- Phillip C. Ward, Director

T-3286-cf-47267-correct

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 86121.
Page 2 of2 ·
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IN THE MA.TTER OF THE APPLICATION l
OF DOROTHY· B.-·SDtlS FOR TBE·APPROVAL, ~.: · .· , .
OF A CHANGE IN POIN'.r OF DIVERSION OP .
WATER PROM.CROOKED RIVER . .
------------------

.+: 3..ORDER,APPROVING
,™NSFER N0.·3286

On .July 25, l.975, Dorotby,,B. Silas\:~iled ·.an:application.,in',:the...9ffice

of the Water Resources Direc:tor for-)the approval of a change in point of
••• t· ••• • ...

diversion of water·from Crooked.:River,.;purauant _t?.:•the~provisi~~--of·.,O~ .540.510
. . .

to 540.530.

Certii'icate of. water right issued to Low Idne Ditch Company and

recorded at l'e.ge 36478, .Volume 28, ·State-Record of0.Water Bight Oertuica.tes,

confirms a right to the use of not to exceed2.7 cubic feet per second of

water from Crooke,d River for the..irrigation of, -among.1otber-;.lan~s, .7:,1. acres
..-s·.nu, :a.:ti. ·4. .';±:%±. i; ±±;;

in NE; N, 22.2 acres in Ir; NW and5.0 acres inSN±, Section 28,
Township 14 South, Range l4 East,W.M., withsdate, of.priority:of.1903.

· ·"s ,: •: ':!: <:::: «. .
These lands are irrigated. from a point.,of diversion loc~ted,1000·-~ee~s.North

and 1000 feet West from the· Southeae:t,;con;ier of.Sec:ti.on.!2~;-·_1>e~ wi.t,lp.n th~
• • 'I ~ ' • • •• .: •

SE SE or Section 24, Township •14 South, Range 14 i.East,-:W;M. ~. ·.,_,.~,, .::,.:.:. .

The applicant herein, ·owner o:f the lands above described, proposes to

irrigate these lands from-a· point· of diversioni-:to"be· .locatedr..270 fee:t,,N9r:th1.

and 190 feet Wes:t from the Northwest corner.o!,.Jiection~2e;:,being:"1.tbin ~e.·;·'

SE{ sE¼ o:f Section 20·, •Township 14-,South, .I!ange· ,14..Eae:t;-:W.M.·,~'.·'"""·: "s .... -w.., .,. ,.

Notice of the: fil.iDg:-:of· the; ,appl.icati~n;was•;.given·;byJ public~:t~on :,.:. ~~

setting forth a .t1me·.and··place,,cer:tain:for.hee.riDg:--obje~~o~ss.to:-,the proposed

change in point of diversion o:f water, if any there were, :namely: at the

county courthouse in Prine-ville, Oregon, on April 27, 1976, at 9:30 a.m.

209. '. ,



The Notice was. published in the Central Oregonian, anespaper printed and

bavin general circulation in. CrookCounty, Oregon, tor a.pe.riod o!,tbxee

weeks in the iesues of March 4, 1l and 18, 1976. The date _set for hearing

in said notice was not less than thirty days after the last publication o!

. , ..

the notice.
·•,,,

Mr. Bruce Estes, Watermaster of District No. 1l, has filed a report

to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion of water may be

rnade without injury to existing rights.

No objection having been filed andit appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE I it hereby is ORDERED that the change1n pointof

diversion of water from Crooked River, to wit:

From a point located 1000 feet North and 100O feet lest from
the Southeast corner of Section 24, being within theSE± SE
of Section 24, Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

To a point to be located 270 feet North and 190 feet West
from the Northwest corner of Section 28, being within the
sE¼ $Ei of Section 20, Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

for the irrigation of 7.2 acres in NE N}, 22.1l acres inNN and. 5.0
•.. <. "..

, ,; J -"w.. ... ', •'
acres in sw¼ NW¼, Section 281 To,mship 14 Sou.th, Range-14· East, './i'.M., with·. - . - ..

a priority date of 19031 is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work·sbalJ. be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on·or before October 1, 1977°

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

point of diversion, and aball not exceed 0.43 cubic foot per second.

230
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The Noticea published in the CentralOregonian, anespaper'printed and..sts

having general circul.ati.on in Crook: County, Oregon, for a·pep.od of,~e _... ..

weeks in the issues of ?4arch 4, ll and 18, 1976. The date set for hearing

in said notice was not less than.thirty days after the last publication of

the notice,

lr. Bruce Estes, Watermaster.of District No. ll, has filed a report
' -'

• • I •

to tbe effect that tbe proposed change in point of diversion of water may be

made m.thout injury to eisting rights.
. .. '

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed. . . .·. . ' ·. :' . ... .. ;· . .
change in point of diversion may be made without injury to exieting·rigbte,

the application should be approved.
. . . . .'. .• .- .

+,

NCJ,'I, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in point of
• • • ,r,

diversion of water from Crooked River, to wit:

From a point located 1000 feet North and 1000,feet West from
the Southeast corner of Section ·24, being withirthe SE±SE}
of Section 24, Tomship 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

To a point to be located 270 feet Horth and 190 feet West
from the Northwest corner ·of Section 28, being within the .. ·
SEt sE¼ of Section 20, Township 14 Sou:t}l, Range 14 East, W.M.

for the irrigation of 7.2 acres in NE¼ NW¼, 22.1 acres in,NWtllW¼ and~5.0 :,: .....:,
. ··-" t . .. ... ,. . · .... ,. ~-· .·.

acres in s? Na, Section 28, Township 14 South, Range 14East,W.M,, ith
,

a priority date of 1903, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

point of diversion, and ahsll not exceed 0.43 cubic foot per second.

\ 240



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the,folloningprovisions shall be effective. . . . . . . . ·,
when in the judgement of the wateraster it becomes necessary to install head--

gates and measurixlg devices.

That the diversionworks shall include an in line flow meter,
· a weir, or other suitable device tor measuring the··.we.:ter' to•· .
wbicb·the appli~ant is entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general eupervis1.on of said wateraster.'

It is FUR'mER ORDERED that the certificate of water. right.heretofore

issued to Lo Line Ditch Company and recorded.at Page 36478, Volume 28, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, 1s canceled, and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the·right not involved in this

proceeding, and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of the authorized change in point of diversion, a

certificate of water right shall be issued to Dorothy B. Sims confining

the change in point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 25th day of May, 1976

.....

-

. . .
'

211.. . ·.-'

. . . . ... . ...

- •..
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

CI9is 3Jg to Certify, nae

of Prineville .
a Tight to the use of the waters of Crooked River

, State of Oregon, 97754 , has

: i
; I
: I
t

• I

LO LINE DITCH COMPANY

a tributary of Deschutes River
irrigation of 34.2 acres,

for the purpose of

l •
·
' .. ''

and that said Tight has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 1 ,at Page 449 ;that the priority of the
Tight thereby confirmed dates from 1903 '

that the anount of water to which such Tight is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not erceed 0,43 cubic foot per
second, the total quantity being limited to four acre feet per acre during each
year. The use hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation system
ordered by the proper state officer.

The point of diversion is located in the SB.. SB., Section 20, T. 14 S., iL 14 E., W. H.,
270 feet North and 190 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 20

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is a.s
follows:

7.1 acres NE; NW
22.1 acres N NW
5.0 acres SW¼ NW¼

Section 28
T. 14 S., R. 14 E., • M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered May 25, 1976 and together
with certificate of water right recorded on page 43547, Volume 35, State Record
of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate of water right recorded on
page 36473, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the.
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands OT place of
use herein described.

t
I!i

:3

WITNESS the signature of the Wcrter Resources Director, affired

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 40 , page

,19 79.

- ♦- -rector

47267

t :
• ii !. l
i I
:4
ii
I I

• I



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEERDFREN

• Crook County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF CECIL'TEAGARDEN.FQR THE APPROVAL)
OF A CHAI\GE IN POINT OF DIVERSION )
AND PLACE OF USE OF WATER FRM )
CROOKED RIVER )- - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVlM3
TRANSFER ND. T-83

On September 6, 1968, Cecil Teagarden filed an application

in the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change in

point of diversion and place of use of water from Crooked Riv.er, pur­

suant to the provisions of DRS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Crook r.ounty, Oregon,

entered April 13, 1914, In the Matter of the Determination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Crooked River end its

Tributaries, e water right was established in the name of Low Line

9itch Company for the use of the waters of Crooked River for stock

use and the irrigation f, among other lands, l4.0 acresin 5 SE,

Section 2?., Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M., wit.h a date of

priority of 1903. This right is evidenced by certificate rerorded

at page 608, Volume l, State Record of Water Right Certificates.. . . . . .
Water for these uses is conveyed to the lends by means of the Low

Line Ditch from a point of diversion located 495 feet north and

187D feet east from the NE corner of' Section 26 being uithin the SE

SuM of Section 24, Township l4 South, Range l+ East, l.M.

The applicant herein, ouner of the lands above described,

proposes ta transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of pri-
··' . . ..... •.-· ... - . .

ority, ta l4.0 acres in NI SE, Section 22, Township 14 South, Range

14 East, w.M. and to convey water to these lands by means of_the Calf
' . ' . .. . ; . . ..

Ditch from a point of diversion to be located 2240 feet north and

1460 feet west from the SE corner cf Section 22 being within the NI

402



SEW of Section 22, TounehipI4 South, Range l» East, w.M.

Notice of the filing of tha applicationus given by pub­

lication setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objec­

tions to the proposed change in point of diversion end place Of use

of water, if any there were, namely: at the county courthouse in

Prineville, Oregon, on July 30, 1969, at 9:30 e.m. The ~otice was

published in the £entrel_rgonion, a neuspaper printed and having

general circulation in Crook Dunty, Oregon, for a period of three

weeks in the issues or June. 5, 12, and 19, 1969. The date sat far

hearing in said notice was not less than thirty days after the lest

publication of the notice.

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, Watetmaeter of Diet~ict No. 11, hes

fIled a report to the effect that the proposed change in point of

diversion end place of use of water may be made without injury to

existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point or jiveraicn end place of use may be made

without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby ie ORDERED that the change in

place of use of water is approved, sn·d the .:ieter· right hersinbefora

described ae appurtenant to 14.0 scree 1n S1!114 SE}I., Section 22, Town­

ship 14 South, Range 14 East, .W.H.·,· 1&1ith e dete or priority or 1903,

be severed therefrom and simultaneously end uithout losu of priority

transferred to -14.0· acres 1n Mill4 SE:14, Section 22, Tounship l4 South,

Range 14 East, W.M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the proposed change in point of

diversion of water from Croked RIver, to-wit:

From a point located· 495 feet nor.th and 1870 .- • ·
feat east from the NE corner of Section 26
being within the SE SM of Section 24, Town-·
ship l South, Rar.ge 14 East, W.M.
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To a paint to belocated 2240 feat,north,and•
1460 feet west from the SE corner of Section
22 being within the NW\4 SE'l' of Section 22
Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M. '

for stock use and the irrigation or 14.0 acres in W SEX, Section

22, Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M., with a· date of priority

of 1903, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall

be applied ta beneficial use and the change in point of diversion

made on or before October l, 1970.

It is FURTHER DRDERED that the quantity af uater diverted

at the new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water

that is available at the old point of diversion and shall be limited

to 0.18 cubic fact per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall

be effective uuhen in the judgement of the uatemaster it becomes

necessary to install headgates and measuring devi·ces.

That the diversion works shall include an in-line
flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for
measuring the water ta which the applicant is en­
titled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the wate:rmaster before the beginning
cf construction work and that the weir er measuring
device be installed under the general aupervision of
said uatemmaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificate of wate~ :' ght here.­

tofore issued to Lou Line Ditch Gmpany and recorded at page 60,

Volume l, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled and

in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of

the lands not involved in this proceeding and upon receipt of proof

satisfactory to the State Engineer of completion of the authorized

change in point of diversion and place of use, a certificate of

water right shall be issue~ to Cecil Teagarden confi1111ing the extent

404



to which the wat~r .has· been -applied benet"1cial:ly1and·:the change in

point of diversion. •,: ·,

Dated ~t Salem, Oregon, this 6t day of August, 1969.ta
CHRIS L. WHEELER:• . ··.'•. '
State Engineer l-

:••

,· . ··-

• 1
..- ....

"•' •t ,i ··,,··:

'.ty+:

+',·

. - ... . , .
· ',_.,.

'
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, has a right

for the purpose of

83651
Idaho, State of

CllOOK

M.apq

ESTATE OF CECll. TE.AGAJZDEN

COUNTY OF

@his 3Js to €ertifp, ma,

of 1320 est F1aaingo %45,
to the use of the toatersof
Crooked River
a tributary of Deschutes JU
irriget.ion of 14.0 acre
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume ,atpage ;that the priority of the Tight thereby
confirmed dates from 1903

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
jollows:

14.0 areas N SEk
Sect1on 22

T. 14 S., R. 14 E., • M.

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially wed for saidpurposes, and shall not ezceed 0.18 cubic foot per
•econd for irrigation, the total quantity being l!Jaited to four acre feet per acre
during each year.

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

The point ofdiversion is located in the NW SE, Sect1on 22, l'. 14 s., R. 14 E., • M.,
340 feet South and 1220 feet East from Center, Sect1ion 22.

Thb certificate 1a hwed to confirm a change in place of use and point of diversion
approved by an order of the State bigineer entered Auguat 6, 1969, and together with
the certificate recorded at page 36478., Volume 28, euperaede• cert:lfic.te of water
right heretofore issued to Low Line Ditch Co. and recorded at page 608, Vo!=~ 1,
State Record of Water Right Certificates.

·..

-r

::'

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

...........Aria..a..Heeler......--.-...---.
State Engineer

And said rightshallbe subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands OT place of
use herein described.

I;

'. a»•

!
I
I

. I
this date May 21 ,1975.

• I
I

i
I:!·I
· i
. i
I:

Recorded in State Record oJ Water Right Certificates, Volume 34 , page 42158
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Oregon
Theodore R Kulongoski, Governor

WaterResources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem,OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

March 24, 2010

Dorothy Livingston Sims
2316 Julia Court
Pinole, CA 94564· ·

Reference: Correcting Certificate

Enclosed is a copy ofthe correcting certificate #86137. This certificate corrects scrivener errors
and supersedes certificate #86121.

Please read the certificate carefully, ifyou have any questions contact the transfer section at
503-986-0883.

Sincerely,

SarahHenderson
Executive Support

cc: Watermaster #11
File T-3286

Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DOROTHY LIVINGSTON SIMS
2316 JULIA COURT
PINOLE, CA 94564

confirms the right to use the waters ofCROOKED RIVER, a tributary ofDESCHUTES RIVER, for
IRRIGATION of34.2 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree ofthe Circuit Court of the State ofOregon for CROOK COUNTY.
The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record oftheWATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in
Volume 1, at Page 449. The date ofpriority is 1903.

The amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to an· amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.43 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs), the total quantity being limited to four (4.0)
acre feet per acre during each year. The use hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation system
ordered by the proper state officer.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC Q-Q - MEASUREDDISTANCES

14 S 14 E W.M. 20 SE sf." 270 FEETNORTHAND 190 FEET WEST
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 20

5.0
34.2TOTAL:

SWNW

14 E W.M.
14E W.M.
14 E W.M.

.
'

14 S

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right isappurtenant is as follows:

TWP RNG MER SEC Q-Q ACRES
14 S 28 NENW 7.1
14 S 28 NWNW 22.1

­
This certificate corrects scrivener errors in the certificate recorded at page 86121, State Record ofWater
Right Certificates. Certificate 86121 erroneouslydescribed the place ofuse. Certificate 86121
con.finned the change in point ofdiversion authorized by an order ofthe director entered onMay 25,
1976, and recorded in Special Order Volume 27, pages 209 to 211, approving Transfer Application T-
3286 and was issued to correct Certificate 47267. ·

'
Certificate 47267 was incorrectly issued in the name ofLow LineDitch Company. The orderdirected
that a certificate be issued to Dorothy B. Sims upon a determination of satisfactory proofof completion
of the authorized change in point ofdiversion. This corrected certificate supersedes certificate 86121.

T-3286-cf-c86121-correct Page 1 of2 86137



· The said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. The right
to the use ofthewater for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place ofuse herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of theWater Resources Director, affixed /K1,--4_/4,290.
I

el.. Lf-
.f!. ,-Phillip C. Ward, Director

•

T-3286-cf-c86l2 l-correct

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 86137.
Page 2 of2



Hi Dorothy,

/.253' 32.2,2$22%cs ms r»roes-errs.a»
Thanks,
Mary
description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant ­flogs; PPTnH, M dt

7 .1 acres NE; M;
22.1 acres NWlc NWJa

"",%"
T. 14S., R. 14E., • M.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Wter Resources Director, affred
this cf4t1 January 29 ,19 79.

---·~--
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 40 ,page 47267

Adescriptionofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
TWP RNG MER SEC 0-0 ACRES
14 S 14 E W.M. 20 NENW 7.1
14 S 14 E W.M. 20 NWNW 22.1
14 S 14 E W.M. 20 SWNW s.o

TOTAL: 34.2

..,
l· I
i I

tl..Ii
r

This cenificatc corrects scrivenererrors in the certificate recorded at page 47267, State Record ofWater
Right Certificates. Certificate 47267 was issued to confian the change in point ofdiversion authoriz.ed
by an orderofthe director entered onMay 25, 1976, and recorded in Special OrderVolume 27, pages
209 to 2l1, approving Transfer Application T-3286.

Cenificate 47267 was incorrectly issued in the name ofLowLine Ditch Company. The orderdirected
that a certificate be issued to Dorothy 8. Sims upon a determination ofsatisfactory proofofcompletion
ofthe authorized change in point ofdiversion. This corrected certificate supersedes certificate 47267..

T-3286-cf-c47267-correct Page 1 of2 86121



~·T7ee. &cs.

.R.. 3

Mary F. Rohling
Water Rights Technician
Information Services Division
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
(503)986-0865
WWW .wrd.state.or.us
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•·······.. ······························Graee···G.·····Bannon···· .. ························
cvhaul«.eta@e...@UT"E

DEPUTY

::, .
•-> •

,, ·.
/ .,, :: · ·,.

sn.er,gppg± ' 7%,"onunCOUNTY OF CROOK, . · .. · -... 'a 1·. ,' ·.. '.
I CERTIF'(thjl the withiQ•instt.ufucnt of writing was received for record on thc 21······· day or.February..........A. D., 19.79..
at. .. ~h~9. o'clock AM..:: : , and recorded in Book ~ on pagc49979....... Records of Wate:r.: ..Rights .

• _1 ~ • · erof said county! ; . •



STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF COOK, "S

I CERTIFY that tho within instrument

for the purpose of

, State of Oregon, 97754 , has

LOW LINE DITCH COMPANY

CROOK

and stock use

OF WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 1 ,at page 449 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1903;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed a reasonable amount
for domestic and stock use, and 2.27 cubic feet per second for irrigation, the
total quantity being limited to four acre feet per acre during each year. The
use hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.
The point of diversion is located in the SE SW, Section 24, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W. M.

25 acres in NW NE, 27.9 acres in
NE' NW, 17.9 acres in NW NW,
Section 28, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W. M.

32 acres in NE SE, 5 acres in
NW SE, 19 acres in SW SE, 40
acres in SE SE, Section 22,
T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W. M.

Description of Lands
15 acres in SW SW, Section 22,
T. 14 S.,R. 14 E., W. M.

70.8

96.0

Acres
15.0

J. W. Livingston

T. F. Mcallister

An order of the Water Resources Director entered May 25, 1976 approved a change
in point of diversion for the irrigation of 34.2 acres. This certificate is
issued to confirm the remaining right not involved in the change and supersedes
the certificate heretofore issued to Low Line Ditch Company recorded at Page 36478,
Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:
Name of User through Company's Works
V. Butler

,19 76 .

35 ,page 43547

August 30this date

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described., and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established

P li WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
by the Water o cy
Review Board.

-· --··· e~Water Resources Director



COURT 1-n1.Ts

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to Certify, ma LOW LINE DITCH COMPANY

of Prinevi 11 e
a right to the use of the waters of Crooked River , State of Oregon, 97754 , has

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 1 ,at page 449 ;that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1903

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed O.43 cubic foot per
second, the total quantity being limited to four acre feet per acre during each
year. The use hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation system
ordered by the proper state officer.

The point of diversion is located in the SESE, Section 20, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W. M.,
270 feet North and 190 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 20

a tributary of Deschutes River
irrigation of 34.2 acres,

for the purpose of

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

7.1 acres NE; NW;
22.1 acres NW; NW;
5.0 acres SW; NW;

Section 28
T. 14 S., R. 14 E., • M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of divers ion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered May 25, 1976 and together
with certificate of water right recorded on page 43547, Volume 35, State Record
of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate of water right recorded on
page 36478, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

A,d id ight shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.,{ ~{j,' he use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

,19 79.

47267, page40

January 29this date

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume



AUG 30 2005
WATER RESOURCESDEPT

SALEM,OREGON

RECEIVED
OVER THE COUNTER

NOTICE TOSELLERS&BUYERS;

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM
RECEIVEDSTATEOFOREGON

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATERRIGHTS
725 SUMMERSTREETNE,SUITEA
SALEM OREGON 97301-1271

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110] In almost every instance, aPermitORWaterRightCertificate
fromtheWater Resources Department is neededbefore using, diverting;or storingwater [ORS 537-lj0].
However,most domestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stayswith the land. In order tokeep track of
water rightownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons sellingproperty that hasaWaterRight Certificate to: I) provide
evidence oftheWater Right Certificate to the buyer and 2) notify theWater Resources Department of theWaterRight
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are
served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one placeor that involves a water structure (like adam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is a water right whichwouldallow thewater use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
theWater Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please typeorprint legiblywhenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper Ifnecessary.

Work

-. Ure 4 &;"p5;5.
egi; es #fie &"Ctn Fa
City~n$ State Oregon Zip 9772..D
r»». jl( 4524

ome

Property Buyer Information:
Applicant: -rro/d!Y- ,;;:r: VJ/la.rlls
Mailing address: 44 tisf~ Y:? v---&. l, f2- • Last

Ci;y-gnuJdaJ J!.... State Oregon Zip q7D <aD
rs (so)A«,-46± ll; 4$l-2242

%

21€ 2%
Property Description <attach additional paus ifnecessaa}:

County: C gpD'(_. Township: I Lf Range: l4 Section:

Tax lotnumber(s):2QA
Metes & bounds descriotion (or attach a copv ofvourproperty deed & tax lotmapwith theParcelsbieblilhted):

Rev. ll/6/03



1-318
4

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM 3i(p YI
OREGON-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ~~u>-<.,\ 1-~.~~- . !· .
725 NE SUMMER ST., SUITE A p' .z.r.Ii.
SALEM OR 97301-li4M ~

-··--··· ------· · ·--- ···- j DEC 2 4 2003
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS; · ..... - -r. - _,. -...,I '.1 . . . . , ..

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Pennit ORWaterRightCertifcate
from theWater Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing water [ORS 537-130]
However, most domesticwells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water right ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has aWaterRight Certificate to: I) provide
evidence oftheWaterRight Certificate to the buyer and 2)notify theWater Resources Department oftheWater Right
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement ifthewater uses are
served by awater district ora city.

Waterthat has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow thewater use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
the Water Resources Department at 503-378-8455.

Note: Please type orprint legiblywhenfilling in thefollowing information. Useadditionalpaper ifnecessary.

Property Seller Information:
Applicant: Se r-r! /qr,/::_

First 7 Lag ]
Mailing address: 6 '5f?l// -ra ~ guc ho.. t\4 n. Kaer. cJ..
City iJu Y '15 State Oregon z. 92220
Poen.«aSt/{2$41257Home Work Other

Property Buyer Information:

Arone_mmett,Karch, a
Mailing address: /?0 .. --,;t'o,x /8'30
City .de11.'l State Oregon Zip 977C) 7'
Phone: S't/1-38'5'-6oc,S S-<(/ -3Z.?-7S28

Home · Work

County: C f'CO ~

Tax tot numbers):_ _/QO bl,di'tr±atet #le=zg
Metes & bounds descriotio orattach a copy ofvour property deed tax lot map with theparcels highlight

face

Water RightInformation (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate& final proofmap ifavailable ):

c io#,,_Peritt;_,,.,cergne._753375556,43/7
~J;~'iJ'!::':1.;,d, associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? v..1~Name ofindividnal completing tbis form: .:f., h "- S"h,-r.J-- Signature~

Phone: '6-'Sf/-322-7528 Date: /Z-5-d 5Rev. 4/9/03

l
1

Other

Property Description (attach additional pages ifnecessary);
Township: /f 5 Range: /~C Section:__2__,__/__



18/24/2883 18:49 5419238318
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MAINWATPJt.CONSULTING, LLC.
Bob.Main

2171SOldlbidlt.-l
Bend, OR. 97702
(541) 410-l203

bmaln@bendcablc.com

Mayl.2002

Stave Tumer
1. Freedman &Company
15 S.W. Colorado Avenue, Suite B
Bend, Oregon 97702

Rt. Jarry lbakPlopeaty

Der Steve:

I daecbcl ,ariaatllcCroak<:c,aatyAs•aartorldlatsowmdl,yJ--,Raka&und:

141421 200
141428 200
141428 400
141429 100

I puted topther 1bctu lotmap»and colored in thears covered bytrrights. I
obtained thee reconds from the localWatermaser'sOffs,adcross-cbeled thenwith
1lseWerResources Departmerr' s records inSalem. My n:lullsapeewldlSine
Applegate's reportin almost all respects. The CIIICat.... ii ia tlleNBl/4NWl/4 of
section28. Here I found lessacreshanMr.Applegatedid,de to cbages iabetalot
boundary. I estinted that 22.5 res oftheprimary right lie in tnlot200, whereMr.
Applegue bad 27.9 acta.

Inmammary, theJenryRank properies haveaolof185.2crs ofpi yrightfro
Crooked River and 35.1 ares ofsupplemental rights fromPrineville Ru rvoir througha
contractwith the Bureau oflb:olaal&lion.

Theonly significant areanot covered byawater right isdal...klwwwwdiehipway
and. the cam1 in taxlot 1414280000200, approximately 20 seres. I ca&ad•__.of•
watet right for these Lands. Therefore, unkess I am iatken, there is limply.., IDDdl ID
squeeze in 1'\0l'Cwater right, that what we have already foand.



10/24/2083 10:49 5419238318

Theprioritydlla oflbae rightsare au "'FOd" in the sensethat theywill hrvs water
available ia all bur the veryworst droughts, Theirvalue should be cotnparable to tbc
rights of the Ochoc:o lmptlonDistrict.

ICllClotemy SUIDIDIQJUsdng.map. and SteveApplegate's report

Sincerely,

56¢ml­
BobMain
Main WaterCou,uhillg, LLC

,...... ·,-...-
r •. •
t \" t.:, ·' • ~ ... • •

DEC 2 4: 21103
i \' r•TF. · r ·,·r l''~ ~,· ' r .. I• \J-. .h I.-,.•.; . ,,_;..,;.;·•,\ .
! 314 w,·- ]
t, -... ~-~----· --



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTY OFCROOK

CERTIFICATEOFWATERRIGHT 0EC 2 4 2003

• "»' •c +.E
a
i i

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUEDTO

PEOPLES IRRIGATION COMPANY
615221 O'NEILHIGHWAY
PRINEVILLE, OREGON 97754

confirmsthe right to use thewaters ofTHECROOKED RIVER, a tributary ofTHEDESCHlITESRIVER,
for irrigating 903.5 acres, stock and domesticuse.

This right was confirmed by decreeofthe Circuit Court ofthe State ofOregon for CROOKCounty. The
decree is ofrecord at Salem, in theOrderRecord ofthe WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume
1,atPage449. The dates ofpriority are 1892, 1895, 1897, 1898, and 1904/1910.

The amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 11.293 CUBIC FEET PERSECONDor its equivalent in caseofrotation, measured at the
point ofdiversion from the source.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

NWSW,Section 8, T. 15 S., R. I6E, W.M; 1920 feet North and 340 feet East from
the SW Comer ofSection 8.

INDIVIDUAL DIVERSION POINTSAREDESCRIBED INTHE ACREAGE TABULATION.

The amount ofwaterused for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured underany other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for
ea.ch acre iirigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.0 acre-feet for each acre
irrigatedduring the irrigation season ofeach year.

A description ofthe placeofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

USER

Cox, F.T.

Deschutes Fine
Wool Company

PRIORITY

1895

1904
1910

au/OTR

SW¼ SW 20.0 acres
SE¼SW¼ 20.0 acres
SWSE 20.0 acres

Section 26
Township 14 South,Range I5 East,W.M.

SWNE 40.0 acres
SENE 40.0 acres
NESW 30.0 acres
NWSW 30.0 acres
WSW 40.0 acres
NESE 30.0 acres
NWSE 30.0 acres

Section21
Township 14 South,Range 14 East, W.M.

SEENEXT PAGE



Forrest, Frances 1892

DEC 2 4 2003I ---- ~
SWNE 29.5 acres
SE'NE 19.1 acres
SW¼ NW¼ 28.6 acres
SE'NW 23.9 acres
NE¼ SW¼ 30.0acres
NW¼ SW¼ 30.0 acres
SW¼ SW¼ 40.0acres

Section23

LowLine Ditch
SE¼ SW¼ 40.0 acres
SW¼ SE¼ 40.0acres
SESE 40.0 acres

Section21

Pump: NESE, Section24, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M.; 450 feet
West from the E¼ Comer ofSection24.

SENE 20.9acres
Section23

Pump: SW NE, Section 23, T. 14 S., R. 14 E, W.M; 1020
feetNorth and500 feetEast from the C¼ Comer ofSection 23.

NW¼ NE¼ 0.6 acre
SW¼ NE¼ SJ acres
NE¼ NW¼ 7.4acres
SE¼ NW¼ 6.1 acres

Section 23

Pump: SW NW, Section 23, T. 14 S., R. I4E,W.M; 1000
feetNorth and 1400feetWest from theC¼ Comer ofSection 23.

NWNW I.0 acre
SW¼ NW¼ 11.4 acres
SE¼ NW¼ 6.2 acres

Section 23
Township 14 South, Range 14 East,W.M.

NWNW 2.4 acres
SW¼ NW¼ 3.0acres
SENW 8.0 acres

Section29

NE'NE 5.6 acres
Section 30

Pump: NENW, Section 29, T. 14 S., R 14E., W.M.; 1085
feet South and 970feetWest from theNComer ofSection 29.

SW¼ SW¼ 10.0acres
Section20

NENW 5.0acres
NWNW 35.6 acres

Section29

NE'NE 4.4 acres
Section30

Township 14 South, Range 14East,W.M.

SEE NEXTPAGE



McDowell, D.A.

Messinger,Lucy

1898

1897

Page3

Pump: SE' SE,Section 20, T. 14 S.,R. 14 E., W.M.; 325 feet
North and 120 feetWest fromtheSoutheast Comerofsection 20.z""sh">

NE¼NE¼ 1.0 acre
NWNE 15.0 acres
NE'NW 30.0 acres
NWNW 30.0 acres

Section 26

1898Weaver, David NENE 3.5 acres
Section 28

Township 14 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

This certificate is issued to correctly describe that portion ofthewater right confirmed by Certificate52183,
State Record ofWater Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered November 15, 1996, and recorded in Special Order Volume 50, Page 831,
approving apetition by CrookedRiverCentral Ditch Company, norby provisions ofan order oftheWater
ResourcesDirectorenteredJuly 9, 1997, in TransferSpecialOrderVolumeS1,Page 645, norby provisions
ofanorderoftheWaterResourcesDirectorentered February 18, 1998 in Special OrderVolume 52, Page
141, approving a petition by People's IrrigationCompany underORS 541.325 to 541.333 formapping water
rights within a district and supersedes certificate ofwater right numbered 74200.

The issuance ofthis superseding certificate does not confirm the status ofthewaterright in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture orabandonment.

The right to the use ofthewater for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands orplace
ofuse described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResourcesDirector, affixed__W\R__2_5_19_98__

MarthaO. Pagel,Director

HB-3111.BWB
Recorded in StateRecord ofWaterRight Certificates numbered75556.

..._':;:-,-:tttt-::-::-::---...---FE:SIT5Es.+ Vi.t.

! DEC 2 4 2003
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STATEOFOREGON

COUNTYOFCROOK

CERTIFICATEOFWATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

UNITED STATESOFAMERICA
BUREAUOFRECLAMATION
THROUGH THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
1150NORTHCURTIS ROAD
BOISE, IDAHO 83706-1234

confirms the right to use the waters of THE CROOKED RIVER AND PRINEVILLE RESERVOIR
CONSTRUCTEDUNDERPERMITR-2223, tributariesofTHEDESCHUTESRIVER, for IRRIGATION
OF940.5 ACRESAND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 994.9 ACRES.

This right wasperfected underPermit 25991. Thedate ofpriority is APRIL8, 1914. The amount ofwater
to which this right is entitled is limited to anamount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 48.84
CUBICFEET PERSECONDor ils equivalent in caseofrotation,measured at tho point ofdiversion from
the source.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

BOWMAN DAM- SWNW, SECTION 11, T. 17 S., R. 16 E.,W.M.; 1650 FEET
SOUTH AND 300 FEETEAST FROM THENWCORNEROF SECTION 11.

INDMDUAL DIVERSION DESCRIPTIONS ARE INCLUDED IN THE ACREAGE
TABULATION.

The amount ofwaterused for irrigation, togetherwith the amountsecured underany other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to ONE-FORTIETI-1ofonecubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.0 acre-feet for each acre
irrigatedduring the irrigation season ofeach year fromdirect flowand storage fromPrineville Reservoirand
shall further be required to have a contract between the landowners and the United States Bureau of
Reclamation.

The use shall conform to such reasonablerotation systemas may be orderedby the proper state officer.

A description ofthe placeofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

DIRECT DIVERSION #2

62.2 acres

BARNEY, JOYCE STEARNS

PRIMARYIRRIGATION
SWNE, SECTION 20, T. 16 S., R. 16E, W.M; 1970 FEET
SOUTHAND 1470 FEETWEST FROMTHENECORNEROF
SECTION20.

NENW 0.8 acre
NWNW 3.3 acres
SW¼NW¼ 4.5 acres
SENW 32.0 acres
NESW 0.8 acre

SECTION 20
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

RAMSEYER, ANN STEARNS SW¼NE¼ I9.1 acres
NWSE 1.7 acres

SECTION20
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH,RANGE I6 EAST, W.M. -··· , ... --•--~

AC [

EC 2 4 2003



DIRECT DIVERSION #4

37.1 acres

BARNEY, JOYCE STEARNS

DIRECT DIVERSION#8

221.5 acres

NIGHTENGALE,ROBERT

N1GIITENGALE, ROBERT

DIRECTDIVERSION#9

21.5 acres

BROWN,DICK

BROWN,MIKE

Page?

NE SE,SECTION 18, T. 16 S., R. 16 E., W.M.; 2360 FEET
NORTH AND 450 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OP
SECTION 18.

NESE 0.5 acre
NW¼ SE¼ 4.5 acres
SW¼SE¼ 11.3 acres
SESE- 18.2acres ·..--.....­

SECTION 18

NENE 2.6 acres
SECTION 19

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

NW¼ NE¼, SECTION 1, T. 16 S., R. 15 E.,W.M.; 300 FEET
SOUTH AND 470 FEET EAST FROM THEN CORNER OF
SECTION I.

NE'NE 13.4acres
SWNE' 2.5acres
SE' NE' 5.6 acres

SECTION25
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST,W.M.

NW¼NE¼ 6.1 acres
NE¼NW¼ 6.2 acres
NESW 7.8 acres

LOT 3 ( NW¼ SW¼) 0.7 acre
LOT 4 ( SW¼SW¼) 10.0 acres

SESW 8.8 acres
SECTION 18

NE¼NW¼ 13.3 acres
LOT I (NWNW) 25.0 acres
LOT2 ( SW¼NW¼) 37.1 acres

SENW 8.3 acres
LOT 3 (NWSW) 35.3 acres
LOT4 ( SW¼ SW¼) 28.3 acres

SECTION 19

LOT l ( NW¼Nwi/4) 13.1 acres
SECTION30

TOWNSlilP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

SW¼ SE¼, SECTION 36, T. 15 S., R. 15 E., W.M.; 60 FEET
NORTH AND 1940 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNEROP
SECTION 36.

NW¼NE¼ 7.7 acres
NENW 3.0 acres

SECTION30

NWNE 2.3 acres
NENW 8.5 acres

SECTION JO
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

VEED

]Gr-z ·
! ---

»
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DIRECTDIVERSION#10

80.0 acres

PLEDGER,WILLIAM

PLEDGER,WILLIAM

DIRECTDIVERSION#13

32.7 acres

NIGHTENGALE, ROBERT

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

DIRECT DIVERSION #36

21.8 acres

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

DIRECTDIVERSION #39

65.0 acres

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

DIRECT DIVERSION48

2.7 acres

MCCALLESTATE

I
Pge 3

SE'NE, SECTION 36, T. 15 S., R. 15 E.,W.M; 1530 FEET
SOUTH AND 30 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF
SECTION 36.

NESE 7.0acres
SE'SE 8.9 acres

SECTION36
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST,W.M.

LOT2 ( SW¼ NW¼) 8.0 acres
LOT 3 (NWSW) 27.1 acres
LOT 4 (SWSW) 29.0 acres

SECTION 31
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

NWSW,SECTION 8, T. 15 S., R. 16 E., W.M.; 1920 FEET
NORTH ANO 340 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 8

NWNW 0.1 acre
SW¼NW¼ 10.0 acres
NW¼ SW¼ 10.l a.crcs

SECTION 8
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

SENW 9.2 acres
NE¼ SW 3.3 acres

SECTION26
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH.RANGE 15 EAST,W.M.

SE¼ SE¼, SECTION 26, T. 14 S., R. 15 E., W.M.; 100 FEET
NORTH AND 60 FEET WEST FROM THE SB CORNER OF
SECTION 26.

NENE 21.8 acres
SECTION35

TOWNSHIP I4 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST,W.M.

SW SE,SECTION 22, T. 14 S., R. 15 E, W.M; 50 FEET
NORTH AND 1200 FEET EASTFROM THE SCORNER OF
SECTION 22.

SW¼SW¼ 15.6 acres
SESW 29.2 acres
SW¼SE 20.2 acres

SECTION22
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

SE'NE, SECTION 22, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M.; 1210 FEET
NORTHAND 1050 FEETWEST FROMTHE EMCORNER OF
SECTION22.

SENW 2.7 acres
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP I4 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

733
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DIRECT DIVERSION #48A

2.0 acres

NWSW, SECTION 22, T. 14S., R. 14E.,W.M.; 1400 FEET
NORTH AND 1250 FEET EAST FROM THE SWCORNER OF
SECTION22.

GRANT, VOLNEY

DIRECT DIVERSION#49

I .2 acres

NW¼ SW¼ 2.0 acres
SECTION22

TOWNSHJP 14 SOUTH,RANOE 14 EAST,W.M.

NE¼SE¼, SECTION 21, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M.; 650 FEET
SOUTH AND 670 FEET WEST FROM THE E CORNEROF
SECTION21.

MCCALL ESTATE

DIRECT DIVERSION #SO

SENW 1.2 acres
SECTION21

TOWNSHIP I4 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

SE SE,SECTION 20, T. 14 S., R. I4E, W.M; 280 FEET
NORTH AND 120 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF
SECTION20.

53.2 acres

gacre
2.8acres -Z •SE'NE 224acres- 7,0cr

SECTION29

SW¼NW¼ 18.2 acres
SE¼NW¼ 9.8 acres

SECTION28

ARNETT

DIRECT DIVERSION #5 I

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

NENW, SECTION 29, T. 14 S., R. 14E, W.M; 980 FEET
SOUTHAND 1000 FEET WEST FROM THEN¼ CORNER OF
SECTION 29.

26.5 acres

TAYLOR. KENNETH SW¼ SW 4.4acres
SESW 6.9 acres

SECTION20

NENW 13.6 acres
SWNW 1.6 acres

SECTION29
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

DIRECT DIVERSION#52&±53 NENW, SECTION 29, T. 14S., R. 14 E., W.M; 500 FEET
SOUTHAND950FEETWEST, 170 FEETSOlJIHAND660 FEET
WEST, BOTHFROMTHEN¼CORNEROF SECTION29.

20.9 acres

TAYLOR. KENNETH SESW 8.1 acres
SECTION 20

NE¼NW¼ 12.8acres
SECTION 29

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M

.a
1 - ,.,.•-oa -
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LOWLINE DITCHA7

48.3 acres

ALVIES,MAYNARD

GRANT, VOLNEY

PEOPLE'S DITCH #JJ

33.0 acres

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

DIRECTPIYERSION #4

39.7 acres

BARNEY, JOYCE STEARNS

DIRECTDIVERSIONS

4S.O acres

RAMSEYER,ANN STEARNS

BARNEY, JOYCE STEARNS

Pge 5

NE¼ SE¼, SECTION 23, T. I4 S., R. I4 E., W.M; 950 FEET
SOUTH AND 1060 FEET WEST FROM THEE'CORNER OF
SECTION 23.

NESE 7.0 acres
NWSE 11.9 acres
SWSE I7.0 acres

SECTION22
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

NWSW 2.8 acres
SW¼ SW¼ 9.6 acres

SECTION22
TOWNSH1P 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

NW¼ SW¼, SECTION 8, T. 1S S., R. 16E., W.M.; 1920 FEET
NORTH AND 340 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 8.

SW¼SW¼ 7.6 acres
SESW 20.0 acres
SW¼SE¼ S.4 acres

SECTION26
TOWNSH1P 14 SOUTH,RANGE IS EAST,W.M.

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

NESE, SECTION 18, T. 16 S., R.16 E., W.M.; 2360 FEET
NORTH AND 4S0 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF
SECTION 18.

NW¼ SW¼ 0.6 acre
SECTION 17

SWNE 2.4 acres
SE1/4NW¼ 1.0 acre
NESE 20.9 acres
NWSE 12.4 acres
SESE 2.4acres

SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH,RANGE 16 EASTW.M.

SENW,SECTION 18,T. 16 S., R. 16 E., W.M.; 1880 FEET
SOUTH AND 1610 FEETEAST FROMTHENWCORNEROF
SECTION 18.

SENE' 7.8 acres
• SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH,RANGE 1SEAST,W.M.

LOT2 SW¼NW¼) 22.4 acres
SENW 14.8 acres

SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 16EAST,W.M.

I



DIRECT DIVERSION #7

6.5 acres

Page6

SW SE, SECTION 1, T. 16 S., R. 15 E, W.M; 100 FEET
NORTH AND 1500 FEET WESTFROM THE SE CORNEROP
SECTION I.

PLEDGER, WILLIAM

DIRECTDIVERSION8

LOT 2 (NWNE) 6.4 acres
SW/NE 0.I acre

SECTION I
TOWNSHIP 16 SOlITH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

NWNE, SECTION I. T. 16 S., R. 15 E., W.M.; 300 FEET
SOUTH AND 470 FEET EAST FROM THE N¼ CORNER OF
SECTION I.

312.0 acres

NIGHTENGALE, ROBERT NE'NE 4.4 acres
SE¼ NE¼ 18.4acres
NESE 21.1 acres
SE'SE 29.4 acres

SECTION24

NE'NE' 25.0 acres
NWNE 4.4 acres
SW¼NE¼ 19.0 acres
SE'NE 33.2 acres
NE¼ SE¼ 40.0 acres
NWSE 17.9 acres

SECTION25
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

DIRECTDIVERSION #9

NWNE 20.5 acres
SWNE 23.9 acres
SENW 26.9 acres
NESW 18.6acres
SE¼ SW¼ 6.4acres
NW SE 1.5acres
SWSE 1.4acres

SECTION 18
TOWNSHIP 15SOUTH, RANGE 16EAST, W.M.

SW¼ SE¼, SECTION 36, T. 15 S., R. 15 E., W.M.; 60 FEET
NORTH AND 1940 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNEROF
SECTION 36.

20.3 acres

PLEDGER. WILLIAM

DIRECTDIVERSION #10

LOT 3 (NWSW) 6.4 acres
LOT4 ( SW¼ SW¼) 10.3 acres

SECTION30

LOT I (NWNW) 3.6 acres
SECTION31

TOWNSHIP IS SOUTH, RANGE 16EAST, W.M.

SENE, SECTION 36, T. 15 S., R. IS E.,W.M; 1530 FEET
SOUTH AND 30 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF
SECTION36.

pt2 4 2003
75433 .-,r',----,,

0.5 acre
16.3 acres
26.3 acres

SW¼NE¼
SE¼NE¼
NE¼SE¼

68.4 acres

PLEDGER. WILLIAM



DIRECT DIVERSION #J I

17.8 acres

PLEDGER, WILLIAM

PIBECT DIVERSION #12

58.1 acres

NlGHTENGALE,ROBERT

DIRECT DIVERSION#13

20.0acres

WILLIAMS,CLAUDE

DIRECTDIVERSION36

17.0 acres

WILLIAMS,CLAUDE

Page 7

NWSE 8.2acres
SWSE 6.0 acres
SESE 2.8acres

SECTION36
TOWNSHIP IS SOUTH, RANGE IS EAST, W.M.

LOT2 (SWNW) 8.1 acres
LOT3 ( NW¼ SW¼) 0.2 acre

SECTION 31
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH. RANGE 16 EAST,W.M.

SWNW, SECTION JO,T. 15 S., R. 16 E., W.M.; 2540FEET
SOUTH AND 880 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF
SECTION JO.

LOT 1 (NWNW) 1.6 acres
LOT2 (SWNW) 16.1 acres

NE¼NW¼ 0.1 acre
SECTION JO

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

SE' SW, SECTION 19, T. 15 S., R. 16 E., W.M; 380 FEET
NORTH AND 1660 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 19.

SE¼ SW¼ 9.0acres
SW¼ SE¼ 9.8acres

SECTION 18

NW¼ NE¼ 1.0acre
SE'NW 7.1 acres
NESW 16.0 acres

LOT4 (SWSW) 0.1 acre
SESW 15.1 acres

SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH. RANGE 16EAST, W.M.

NWSW, SECTION 8, T. 15 S., R. 16 E.,W.M; 1920 FEET
NORTH AND 340 FEET EAST FROM TI-IE SWCORNER OF
SECTION 8.

NE¼ SW¼ 20.0 acres
SECTION26

TOWNSHIP 14SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

SE SE, SECTION 26, T 14 S., R 15 E., W.M.; 100 FEET
NORTH AND 60 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF
SECTION26.

NENE 17.0 acres
SECTION35

TOWNSHIP 14SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

EC 2 4 2003
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DIRECT DIVERSION#48A

30.0 acres

GRANT, VOLNEY

DIRECT PIYERSJON #50

31.6 acres

LIVINGSTON,DOROTHY

DIRECT DIVERSION #SI

49.6 acres

TAYLOR. KENNETH

LOWLINE#47

218.9 acres

BABSON,OLIVE

ALVIES,MAYNARD

GRANT, VOLNEY

BOSTONRANCH

WINTERS, BERT

Page 8

NWSW, SECTION22,T. 14S., R. 14 E.,W.M.; 1400 FEET
NORTH AND 1250 FEET EAST FROM THE SWCORNEROF
SECTION 22.

NWSW 30.0 acres
SECTION22

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

SE SE,SECTION 20, T. 14 S., R. I4 E., W.M; 280 FEET
NORTH AND 120 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF
SECTION 20.

NENW 6.8 acres
NW¼NW¼ 21.5 acres
SW/NW 3.3 acres

SECTION28
TOWNSHIP !4 SOUTH, RANGE I4 EAST,W.M.

NENW,SECTION 29, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M.; 980 FEET
SOUTH AND 1000 FEETWEST FROM THEN¼ CORNEROF
SECTION29.

SWSW 7.2acres
SECTION20

NE¼NW¼ 3.7acres
NWNW 32.4 acres
SW¼NW¼ 3.0 acres
SENW 3.3 acres

SECTION29
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE I4 EAST,W.M.

NE SE,SECTION 23, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M.; 9S0 FEET
SOUTH AND 1060 FEET WEST FROM THE ECORNER OF
SECTION 23.

SESW 6.4 acres
SWSE 19.5 acres
SE¼ SE¼ 22.8 acres

SECTION21

NE¼ SE¼ 32.0 acres
NWSE 5.0 acres
SWSE 19.0 acres
SE' SE 36.3 acres

SECTION22

SW¼ SW¼ 15.0 acres
- SECTION 22

SW¼ SW 22.2 acres
SECTION 23

NW¼NE¼ 23.2 acres
NENW 17.5 acres

SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

1



PEOPLE'S DITCH #13

60.0 acres

WILLIAMS, CLAUDE

PEOPLE'S DITCH #13

23.0 acres

HAWKINS

GLOVER

DIRECT DIVERSIONH46B

1.0 acre

BOSTONRANCH

DIRECT DIVERSION4IA

30.3 acres

KING

DIRECT DIVERSIONH46A

7.2 acres

BOSTONRANCH

Pge 9

NWSW,SECTION 8, T., 15 S., R. 16 E., W.M.; 1920 FEET
NORTH AND 340 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 8.

SWSW 20.0 acres
SESW 20.0 acres
SWSE 20.0 acres

SECTION26
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

PRIMARYWITHOUT STORED WATER

NWSW, SECTION 8, T., 15 S.,R. 16 E,W.M; 1920 FEET
NORTH AND 340 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 8.

NWSW 9.4 acres
SECTION24

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EASTW.M.

NENW 8.2 acres
NWNW 5.4 acres

SECTION36
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.

SE SW, SECTION 24, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M; 700 FEET
NORTH AND 2070 FEETEAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION24.

NENW 1 .0 acre
SECTION23

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

SW NW, SECTION 20, T. 14 S., R. 15 E., W.M.; 10 FEET
NORTH AND l080 FEET EAST FROM THE W¼ CORNER OF
SECTION20.

NWNW 3.0 acres
SW¼NW¼ 27.3 acres

SECTION20
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,RANGE 15 EAST,W.M.

NE SE,SECTION 24, T. 14 S.,R 14 E., W.M; 2930 FEET
SOUTH AND 4620 FEET EASTFROM THENW CORNER OF
SECTION24.

SWNW 1.9 acres
NWSW 5.3 acres

SECTION24
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EASTW.M.

1
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DIRECT DIVERSION #47A

149.4 acres

Page 10

NE¼ NE¼, SECTION 22, T. 14 S., R. 14 E., W.M; 1300 FEET
SOUTH FROMTHENECORNEROFSECTION 22.

BUTLER NE SW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NESE
NWSE
SWSE

34.3 acres
1.0 acre
3.0 acres

16.1 acres
38.3 acres
40.9 acres
0.6 acre

SE' SE 0.2 acre
SECTION 15

NE/NE 5.4 acres
NWNE 9.6 acres

SECTION22
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST,W.M.

This certificate is issued to correctly describe the place of use and supersedes certificate ofwater right
numbered 75483.

The issuance ofthis superseding certificate does not confirm the status ofthe water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or. place
ofuse described. Landowners shall further berequired to have a contractwith theBureauofReclamation.
The use confirmed herein may bemade only at times when sufficientwater is available to satisfy all prior
rights, including rights formaintaining instreamflows.

WITNESS he signatureorhe water Resources Director, artxea•_(/y_//,/1ii_.I I

Martha 0. Pagel,Director

HB-31 J l.BWB



CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

a tributary of Deschutu RJ.ver
irrigation of 181.8 acrea, doaeatic and etoc:k use

;·;
1 I
I j
t I
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I'
I I
j I

l l
! I

I I

1:
{

I
i
,·I
'·I1 •.
I;

' ha,

for the purpose of

, Bf.ate ofOregon, 97754

LO LINE DITCH COMPANY

of Prtnevill.e
Cl right to the use of the WllUTS of
Croolced Ri.ver

0I9is 3Js to €ertifp, race

COUNTY OF

• I

. !

: I

:,

and that raid right has been conjinned by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered ofrecordat Salem in the Order Record of

the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR., in Volume 1 , atpage 49 ;hatthe priority of the
nght thereby confirmed dates from 1903;

that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled, for the pu,-porer aforuaid, ir lfmiled to an
amount actually beneficially used for said ~n>o•e~ and shall not uce,d a reuoaable DOUDt
for dOIIUtic and atocJr. uae, and 2.27 cubic feet ,ar aecond for 1.rrigat.ioD, the
total quantity being 11laited to four acre feet per acn during each year. The
uae hereunder ahall conform to any reuonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.
The point of diversion is loc:ated in the SES, Section 24• T. 14 S. , R. 14E., • M.

'.
1 •:
•I

I I
1 t
+'
t «

• I

t

Deacr1pt1oo of Lada
15 aeru 1n 5"' ~. s.«:tiou n.
T. 14 S., a. 14 E., W. K.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:
Malle of Uaer through Company'g yokg Acreg
V. JIUtle.r B':o

--•
.J. W. L1.n.ngston

T. P. KcCalliater

70.8

32 acres in ME SE, 5 acres in
fflh 9'c. 19 acrea 1n S\h sB!c, 40
acru 1n SR% 51'(, Section 22,
T. 14s., R. 14 E., • M.

An order of the Water l.eaourcea Director entered Hay 25, 1976 approved a change
1n point of diversion for the. irrl.getion of 34.1 acres. 'l'bia certificate 1a
1.asued to coufirlll the -reaaini.og right not ilffolved in 'the change and supersedes
the certificate heretofore 1ssued to Lov Line Ditch Copany recorded at Page. 36478,
Volume 28, State. Record of Water Jlight Certificatu.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limhation.t contained in said decree.
The right to the we of the water for the purposes aforesaid ii re.rtricted to the lands or place of
use herein described., and is subject to tbe exiathlg w.1n1ww flair polici.u eatabliahed
by the Water Policy WITNESS the .,ignature of the Water Resources Director, affi:red
bri.ev JSoard.

this date Auguat 30 , 19 76.

.... .Jee• L .~ --·-----------WaterResourcesDirector

.Recorded in State Ree<ml ofWater Right Certificates,~ge
,-.-"..if;-.
' f,fr} i f.

1 \ 1 • '

43547



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIBECTOR OF OREGON

Crook County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION l
OF DOROTHY B. SIS FOR THE APPROVAL
OF A CHANGE Ill POINT OF DIVERSION OF
WATER FRC!4 CROOKED RIVER------------------

ORDER APPROVING
RA1SFER No. 326

On July 25, 1975, Dorothy B. Sime filed an application in the office

of the Wiater Resources Director for the approval of a change in point of

diversion of water from Crooked River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510

to 540.530.

Certificate 0f water right issued to Low Line Ditch Compeny and

recorded at Page 36478, Volume 28, State Record ot ater Right Certificates,

confirms a right to tho use of not to exceed 27 cubic feet per second of

water from Crooked River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 7.l acres

in NE} I;, 22.1 acres in N} Iii and 5.0 acres in sk I, Section 28,

Township 14 South, Range 14 East, .M., with a date of priority of 1903.

These lands are irrigated from e point of diversion located 1000 feet North

and 1000 feet West from the Southeast comer of Section 24, being within the

sE¼ sE¼ of Section 24, Township l4 South, Range 14 East, w.Lt.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above deacribed, propo■ea to

irrigate these lands trom a point of diversion to be located 270 feet North

and 190 feet West frot1 the Northwest corner of Section 28, being within tbe

SE} SE} of Section 20, Toship 14 South, Range l4 East, .M,
Notice of the filing 0f the application was given bf publication

setting forth a time and place certain for hearing ob3eot1ona to the proposed

change in point of diversion of water, if 81J3 there were, namely: at the

county courthouse in Prineville, Oregon, on April 27, 1976, at 9S:50 a.m.



The Notice waa published 1n the Central Oregonian, a newapaper printed and

having general circulation in Crook County, Oregon, for a period of three

weeks in the issues of March 4, ll and 18, 1976. The date eet tor hea.ri.Jlg

1n anid notica was not leas than thirty days after the laat publication of

the notice.

Ur. Bruce Eatee, Ylatermaater ot District Bo. 11, baa filed a report

to the effect that the proposed change in point ot d1..-era1ou of water may be

made without :injury to existing rights.

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be mde without injur,y to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOO, THElml?ORE, 1t hereby is ORDERED that the change in point of

diversion of wator f'rom Crookad River, to wit:

From a point located 1000 foet North and 1000 :teat West fra.a
the Southeast corner of Section 24, being within the SE? SE±
of Section 24, owship 14 South, Range l4 East, M,

To a point to be located 270 feet lorth and 190 teet Weat
from the Northwest corner of Section 28, being within the
S} SE} of Section 20, Township l4 South, Range 24 East, .M.

for the irrigation of 7.2 acres in 1 NV, 22.1 acres inl Ia and 5.0

acres in sw¼ 1m¼, Section 2a, Townahip 14 South, Range l4 Eaat, W.M., with

a priority date of 1903, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction mork shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October l, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity ot water uiverted at the new

point of diveraion shall not exceed the quanti\j' ot water available at tbe old

point of diversion, and ahall not e:zceed 0.4, oubio foot per aeoond.



It 1a PUR'.mER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective

when in the judgement o the weatermaster it become necessary to install head­

gates and measuring devices,

That the diversion works :shall include an 1n line fiow meter,
a weir, or other au1table device for measuring the meter to
which the applicant is entitled

That the type and plane of the •aauring device be approved
by the wetermaster before the beginning of construction ork
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

issued to Low I4.ne Ditch Compan;y and recorded at Rage 36478, Volume 28, State

Record ot Water Right Oertifioates, is canceled, am 1n lieu thereof a new

certiticate be 1saued covering the balance of the right not involved in this

proceeding, and upon receipt ot proof atiatactory to the Water Reaourcea

Director ot oompletlon of the authorised change in point ot dinrat.on, a

certificate of water right shall be issued to Dorothy B, Sims confirll1n&

the change 1n point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 25th ~ ot la¥, 1976.

/a/ JAMES E. SEXSOB
Diftotor



Rotnalnlno

Cert, 36478
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J. w. LIVlnoston
25 oc NW NE
35 oo NE N'II◄O 00 NW NW
5 oo SW NW

Sec. 28
T, F, McCallster

32 0o ME SE
5 00 NW SE
19 oo SW SE◄O oo SE SE
Soc. 22

T-3286

Uecre&
Cert. 608

Priority 12/ll/l903
v. llutl..-

15 00 SIi SW
S.0.22

J, N. Llvlngeton
25 oc NW NE
35 0o NE NW
40 ac Ni N
5ocSWNW
Sec. 28

T. F. lloCdlriw"
l2 oc NE SE
5 oc NW SE
33 0o SN SE
40 oo SE SE

Sec. 22

RemolnlnQ

T-2123

Conflrmlng

Cert 42158
Priority 12/31/1903
POO In 'the NW SE

Ste. 22
340' S l220' E ron Center

Sec. 22
I◄ oo NII SE

So0. 22

Cert. 43547
Priority 12/31/1903
POD In tho SE SW
IOOO'N & IOOO'W

'from SE Cor. Soc. 25
So0. 24v. Botler

15 oc SW SW
Soc. 22

J. W. Livingston
25 ac N NE
27,9 oo NE Nlf
17.9 oc NW NW

Sec. 28
T. F. McCalloter

32 0c NE SE
5 oo NW SE
I9 ao S SE
40 oo SE SE

Sec. 22

Cert 47267
Priority 12/31/1903
POD In tho SE SE

Sec. 20
27o' N 190' W from SE corner

Sec. 20
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT FEB - 91976
SALEM, OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, .......Dora.thy..B....Si.ms
(Nome oi"~~i,itcont) •·••·· · •••••••··• ••••••••• .

of ·····• R.e.dm.ond ii>~;;1;;i;i~;;;.. ··················· , County of ·····-·········Crook ,

State of 0.r.egon , do hereby make application for change 1n ..point of - .

rl' •...............M)...Y.ex.s.i.Rn .
<In point of diversion; pla« ~I ·~;;;°·;.-;; hen,tolore mode of the ·;~i;;;;···························································

1. The source of present water right is G.r.Q.9ked River
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is Jr._r.Jg§l::t.~.9.~ .
(lrrJ11otlon; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .L.9.W lin~ Q.J.t.QJ:L. .

4. The point of diversion is locatedlQ.Q.Q ft J'.L and 199.Q.. ft W from the §.~ .
(N. or S.) (E.orW.)

corner of...Se.c..2:4 being within the SE..¼:. .5./34 - .
(Sectlon or subdtvls:lon) •

of Section 24: Tp l.4:.JL R. J..4- ~ W. M., in the County of 9X9.9.~ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If fox: any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp, Ran:e Sec.
NE NW sw, SE NE' NW, SW\, SE\, NEM NW sw, SE} NEY, NW+, sw+ S!:\~..

)

14 s 14E 28 7./ .1./ 5..

-- .

-·-

. ,._·-·-·· ............... ·····-···- ·--·---- - __.._____

NOTE: rt you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your lnnd u It nppears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? I~.§ .
• (If not owner. explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...I~.§..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? J,9.9..1 .

9 W r Water rl.ght acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~.9. If so, give number. as YOU (Yes orNo)

of permit .

Form 113-2M-B•G.l



10. Do you hold a water right certifi t? y If ·1cae' ·;Sp; so, give number of certificate ....364478..............
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

...X.~.~ If so, give title of proceedings Crooked..River..D
Yes or No) •····· · · · • •· · •. ... e.Cre.e.

{a-. ti- Di GCZC";";
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? J.•...W.•...Liv)J:igs.:t.o.n.................... ., "'"'ca/':

(If not. ~Ive nnmc) · ····•··•···························

a k %#"%' ;%"1..27..,%/ e tonos«r as«roe was cs not or»er tyros om+

SE¼
SE 1-4

NE ..,4

sW 1-4NW 1-4NE 1-4Sec.RaneTwp.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary). '
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. IG nnd 17. If the oppllc~Uon Is lor c:hani:e In Point of dlvuslo.n.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located 270.. ..JL and .19..9 ft. .W from the .AN..
(N. or S.) CE. or W.)

corner of.Sec.28...... being within the..SE SE¼ of Section Z.Q Tp...l./tS. R. .14E W. M.,
(Smnu;;r legal subdivision) <No. N. or S.) (No E. or W.)

in the county of C.r.o.ok The name of the ditch to be used is P.ip.eline .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? N.9. .
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

........................ C.laude Butler, RFD., Terreb.one., Oregon .

...... . . ········ ··················•······ ····-·········· ·················-·· ·········· ······•• ·•·•• ··················~·-··························

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? .¥..~.~ .
NOTE. AnswQr qucs!lons 18 and 19 If application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .Y.e.s .
(Answer Yes orNol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

getting our water. We cannot sprinkle irrigate
ditch water has to be taken all at once.

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are To...enable...us to...sprinkle..irrigate...as. .

.flo.o.d i.rriga.tion only...makes...the..alkali...ar.eas....ors.e........Also.,...th.e l.QS.S Q.! .

water inthefourmilesof.ditch is.high..due.to.averyp9rssoi±inthe
ditch. Beine the 1ast user.on the ditch, we sometimes have troy±e..........................................................

from the ditch as the



l
\ I }

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of kg.9..QK. .J ss.
I, P.9.r.9.:t.b..Y..Jl.... Sims

first duly sworn, depose and say that 1 1a read4{g..., the applicant herein, being
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the sta;ve a~d ~ore~omg application for transfer of water
of my knowledge and belief. emen s ti erein made are true and correct to the best

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 4.8 day of ill..fr.){ .75
l, zed.>

·~·······: <N;.-,:.;~··~i·;;~·;ii~~·~ii········································

Subscribed and sworn to before me this d(.. day of ./Yl~ ,1o75.

[Notarial Seal] ____,.._____,···7··~·~~~ .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

commission expires 0/...?.J./.7.~ ~..t
✓

Remarks 0ne...of...our...b.igg.es.t ...objectives...is to .s.t.op as much wa.t~r--..i.o.ss .

....~.~ P.9..~~.t.P.1.~ t.n 9.~;J;: t.r.r.;i,.g_~.tJ.9.D. f?.Y.S.t.~.m.s., As.lo _g_e.t.ting .our. w.at.er...from...the.

river.ill..eave.the..o.th.er..ditch.users.am.ch.be.tter..water..supply........

.... ·············· ··•········ -----··· ············· ------······•···..-·-···· ························..···········•······• ..

. ... . . ... . . ... . . . . . . . ........... ... . ... . ... ..... . . . ..... . ... ... . . . . ..... . ..... . . . ... ... . . . ... . ......... . . ... . . . . ....... . . . . ....... ... ... . ....... . . . ..... ... ... ....... . ..... . . ... . ..... . . . . . . ..... ... . ... . . . . . ... . ~ .♦.o •••H ..

................................................................................................................................ ..- .

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.. .. - - --· -- ,~· .

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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Sec. 28, bei-ng-witbin the SEt SEt... of Sec. 20, T. 14 s., R. 14 E., W.M.

C:Ounty Crook
mail address: 2316 Julia Court, Pinole, callf.9456

Address Redmond, Oregon

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

Crooked River ✓ , Trib. of --------------

DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/77 ....-

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

14S / 14E 28 NE± N? 7.1 acres

14s 14E 28 NW¼ NW¼. 22.l acres

1AS / 14E 28 sw¼ NW¼ 5.0 acres

«.
r

~E IB POINT 01' DIVERSION

Transfer No. 3286 .,...

1. Name Dorothy Livingston Sims

I r

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 270 ft. N. and 190 ft. W from the NW corner of------------------------
• Llse'''dU
3. Amount of later 0.43 Priority Date 1903______.;.;...______ ------------
2. Source of Supply

6. Place of Use



l);v. ,Pr~ l), irec.-- I ~~
- i>1vc:v-

Mem~- :Broe?L.5
. Zo rP@/730

Pu/1?/' - /hrh ~/7~

f3.e-/-f- tJr,v-e.
5 //x I9 ,, x 32 11 c,, c... •

do.p+ as Ole nl,rd-arr
Ma-,,ar/1.--e-n
3tJ J.P@) 31/60

Pr;:;e - 10
1

' Ski/ ~ htHAr • /4 ()ea,y lrf,_71,w~ ~ , I
?_ e;e_ C • ( /1 fp ~ f;~/1 cl. •leavrp nv 6 ✓, '/IIG,1/'Yl • bac..-L 7 Iv r v · Iva~
I - 4"-frl, I<- 4" ~/ /jn c_

Jl57!P.5- 3 t ~ J{) ~~
al ex

L1Fr - Mver 1-o
· l?Jncl lo

-r1E- /n5f, (rd

+ /0
3

.SE C!..!lr ~ 20



Transfer No. 3286

NOTICE OF COI£PLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I,H~~ {s,H'<) hereby certify

that the construction work has been completed and the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water

Resources Director dated ../-:?/7' ~ Jf7b , approving an application

for a change in point of diversion of water from ~d-~

-------------·
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J\ffihmrit nf Juhlicatinn

STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF CROOK,

)
)
)

1,Jame.s.,r,th., being first duly
sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, pub­
lisher, manager, advertising manager, principal clerk
of the CENTRAL OREGONIAN, printer or his foreman
of the CENTRALOREGONIAN, a newspaper of gener­
al circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020;
printed and published at Prineville, in the aforesaia

county and state; that the__t_o_t_i_c_e _
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish­

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for ...3..·-·---··
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues

Issue date...arch.l.,l76......
Issuedate Mar.c.h l.l...., 19.7.6 .

Issue date JYlar.ch .l.$.., 19.7.6. _ .

Issuedate ·--······-······-·······························-····················

Issue date .

NOTICEOFFIUNG
APPLICATIONFORA
CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSIONOFWATER

Notice isgiven hereby that Dorothy B.
Sims (Dorothy B. Livingston) has llled an
opplication tor the approvalof a change In
point of diversion ol water from Crooked •
River .
Certificate of water right issued to Low

Lino Ditch Company, tabulated In the name
al J W. Livingston, and recorded at page
36478, Volume 28, State Record of Water
RighiCortllicates,conflrms a right totheuse
ot 27 cubi toot per secon d from Crooked
Rlver""for lhe lrrlganon-ot:--omon,t-o!her
lands. 7.1 acres in NE'., NW'• 22.1 acres In
NW'a NW and 50 acres in SW NW,
Sec. 28, T. 14 s ..R14E,WM,with adate ol
pr,orily of 1903. Waler for !hi• use is
diverted from a point localed 1000 fl. N. and
1000 II. W. lrom !he SE comer of Sec. 24,
beingwithinthe SE'4 SE'a,Sec.24,T,14 S,
R.14E.,W.M

The applicant herein, owner of the land
above described. proposes to irrigate these
lands fromapoint ot diversion to be located
270 fl. N. an 190 ft.W. from lhe NW comer
of Sec. 28, being wilhin !he SE', SE',, Sec.
20, T, 14 S.R 14 E.. W.M
• All persons interested are nolified hereby
that a hearing will be held at the county
courthouse at Prineville, Oregon.onAoril 27,
1976, at 9:30 a.m. All objections lo the
proposed change, If any there are, wlll be
heard at said time and place. MY and all
objections shallbe prepared in writ ing, one
copy to be served on Dorothy B. Sims, 102
Russell Avenue, Portola Valley, Calif. 94025, .
and one copy tiled with theWaler Resources
Department, Salem, Oregon, 97310,
together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10
days prior to thedateset for hearing. It no
objections are filed, the application may be '
approved by me Water Resources Director
without a hearing. Administrative rules
pertaining to the filing ol a pfo1es1 will be
lurnlshcd by the Water Resources Depart
mnent upon request.

.Dated at Solem. Oregon, this 23rd day of
February, 1o7.

JP-MES E. SEXSON
Director

8688,90,92

The fee charged for the above publication was

+7",
..... ·········••·······•-•· ..

d and sworn to before me this 13th..
day of ..1:,s:!.r..c.h , 1~.76

€a.st
My Commission expires :/4~./....:!,, -!.9...7.!.. .



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvalll,

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

January 2, 1975 T-3286
7­

Dear Ms. Sims:

Your application for a change in point of diversion of water from
Crooked River received in July of 1975 was filed as transfer No. 3286.
A tracing and two prints of a map along with the copy of right of
way agreement and fees in the amount of $32.00 were also received.

I do not understand your proposed transfer of 1.59 acres from the
NW\ NW½. of Section 28. According to our records, there is an existing
right to the use of water from Crooked River for the irrigation of the
40 acres in the NW NW. Your map indicates that 16.6 acres will be
irrigated from the original point of diversion and 23.0 acres will be
supplied water from the new point of diversion requested. The map
also shows a railroad through the area. Any right that may have
been appurtenant to the railroad lands would be considered lost due to
non-use. If you wish to transfer a water right, only a valid right
can be transferred and it will be necessary for you to show on your
map the area to be divested of the water right.

Your application requires an examination fee of $20.00. In addition
to the examination fee, recording fees are also required. The recording
fee for a change in point of diversion is $15.00 and the recording fee
for a change in place of use of less than 30.0 acres is $10.00. Therefore,
the application as presently prepared requires an additional $12.90.

Since the change in point of diversion is greater than one-quarter
mile, notice of the intended change must be published in a newspaper
having general curculation in your county. For this we require a
deposit of $45.00. Any difference between the actual cost and the
deposit will be refunded.

I am returning your application and the tracing of the map for completion.
I apologize for the delay in responding to your application. Upon receipt
of the properly completed application, map, additional fees, and deposit,
we will prepare the notice for publication.

Sincerely,

4­
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WO:db
Encl: Receipt No. 48623
cc: Bruce Estes, Watermaster

Dorothy B. Sims
Redmond, OR 97756


